

前橋市支所及び出張所設置条例新旧対照表

改正案				現行			
別表(第2条関係)				別表(第2条関係)			
	名称	位置	所管区域		名称	位置	所管区域
支所	城南支所	前橋市 二之宮 町1320 番地	下大屋町 泉沢町 富田町の一部 荒口町 荒子町 西大室町 東 大室町 飯土井町 新井町 二之 宮町今井町 筑井町 小屋原町 上増田町 鶴が谷町 神沢の森	支所	城南支所	前橋市 二之宮 町1320 番地	下大屋町 泉沢町 富田町の一部 荒口町 荒子町 西大室町 東 大室町 飯土井町 新井町 二之 宮町今井町 筑井町 小屋原町 上増田町 下増田町 鶴が谷町 神沢の森
	省略				省略		
出張所	省略			出張所	省略		
	永明市民 サービス センター	前橋市 小屋原 町1857 番地3	上大島町 天川大島町 天川大島 町一丁目 天川大島町二丁目 天 川大島町三丁目 野中町 女屋町 東上野町 上長磯町 下長磯町 小島田町 駒形町 下大島町 下増田町		永明市民 サービス センター	前橋市 小屋原 町1857 番地3	上大島町 天川大島町 天川大島 町一丁目 天川大島町二丁目 天 川大島町三丁目 野中町 女屋町 東上野町 上長磯町 下長磯町 小島田町 駒形町 下大島町